FIGURE 1 (19 Pages)
Percent allowed new interference: 0.500
Percent allowed new interference to non Class A LPTV: 2.000
TW Census data selected 2000
Data Base Selected
/space/software/cdbs/pt_tvdb.sff
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM
Date: 04-26-2014 Time: 13:35:45

Record Selected for Analysis

WUVI-LD USERRECORD-01 WEST LAFAYETTE IN US

Channel 20 ERP 3. kw HAAT 30. m RCAMSL 00214 m FULL SERVICE MASK
Latitude 041-28-20 Longitude 0087-19-43

Status APP Zone 1 Border Site number: 01

Dir Antenna Make usr Model JAM JLPU Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 300.
Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Service Class = LD

Maximum height/power limits not checked

Site number 1

Azimuth ERP HAAT 51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) (kw) (m) (km)
0.0 0.000 33.0 2.379
45.0 0.000 33.0 2.379
90.0 0.000 33.0 2.379
135.0 0.000 33.0 2.379
180.0 0.000 33.0 2.379
225.0 0.000 33.0 2.379
270.0 1.161 33.0 18.055
315.0 2.321 33.0 21.292

Database HAAT does not agree with computed HAAT
Database HAAT: 30 Computed HAAT: 33

NO LANDMOBILE SPACING VIOLATIONS FOUND

Checks to Site Number 01
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WEID-LP
WGN-TV
W19CX
W19CX
W19DT-D
WXMI
WXMI
K20KF-D
WPVN-CD
W20ED-D
WITSN-CD
W20DG-D
WHMB-DR
WHMB-TV
WOTV
WHNE-LD
W20DK-D
W20DV-D
W20DI-D
WOTH-CD
WLWD-LP
DWJND-LD
WLWD-LP
WHA-TV
WBKM-LP
WYCC
W21DJ-D
WEYT
WMKE-CA
WRJK-LP
WWME-CA

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station

11 City/State
I-1D WEST LAFAYETTE IN
Potentially Affected by

City/State
ELKHART IN
CHICAGO IL

STERLING-DIXON IL
STERLING-DIXON IL

FORT WAYNE IN
GRAND RAPIDS MI
GRAND RAPIDS MI
DAVENPORT IA
CHICAGO IL
DECATUR IL
EVANSVILLE IN
FORT WAYNE IN
INDIANAPOLIS IN
INDIANAPOLIS IN
BATTLE CREEK MI
FLINT MI
ROSCOMMON MT
STERLING MI
TRAVERSE CITY MI
CINCINNATI OH
DAYTON OH
FINDLAY OH
SPRINGFIELD OH
MADISON WI
CHANA IL
CHICAGO IL

FORT WAYNE IN
INDIANAPOLIS IN
MILWAUKEE WI

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS IL

CHICAGO IL

Proposed Station

Dist (km)

113.
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282.
336.
252.
194.

53.
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199.
186.

91.

51.
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USERRECORDO1

Status
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
APP
LIC
LIC
CP
CP
CP
CP
LIC
CP
APP
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC

Application Ref. No.

BLTT
BMLCDT
BDFCDTT
BLTT
BNPDTL
BLCDT
BPCDT
BLDTL
BLDTA
BDCCDTT
BLDTL
BNPDTL
BPRM
BLCDT
BLCDT
BDISDTL
BNPDTL
BDCCDTL
BNPDTL
BLDTL
BDFCDTL
BDCCDTL
BLTT
BLEDT
BDCCDTL
BLEDT
BNPDTL
BLEDT
BDISDTA
BLTT
BLTTA

-20001011AEF
-20080201APP
-20060330AMI
-20070806AFB
-20091228AAW
-20030117ABD
-20080619AKI
-20120821AAP
-20130204ABC
-20130322A1I
-20120328AJA
-20090825AVL
-20080619AEU
-20120503AAT
-20130207AAQ
-20101223ACD
-20100223ACY
-20120604AFS
-20100301ADA
-20110128AAX
-20111121ADU
-20061026AGA
-20051219ADW
-20091229ACK
-20061030AMY
-20030501ABC
-20091228AAU
-20100803ADB
-20120319ADQ
-19991020AA0
-20040129A0W



23 WWME-CA CHICAGO IL 51.9 APP BPTTA -20081023AAZ

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 WEID-LP ELKHART IN BLTT -20001011AEF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 WYIN GARY IN 122.2 LIC BLEDT -20040206AAA
18 WISE-TV FORT WAYNE IN 90.0 LIC BLCDT -20091103ACK
18 WISE-DR FORT WAYNE IN 90.0 APP BPRM -20080820AHU
18 WHNW-LD GARY IN 112.4 LIC BLDTL -20110121ABI
18 WVTV MILWAUKEE WI 225.4 LIC BLCDT -20101012ADH
19 WXMI GRAND RAPIDS MI 121.8 LIC BLCDT -20030117ABD
19 WXMI GRAND RAPIDS MI 121.8 CP BPCDT -20080619AKI
20 WOTV BATTLE CREEK MI 111.4 LIC BLCDT -20130207AAQ
21 WYCC CHICAGO IL 138.6 LIC BLEDT -20030501ABC
22 WSBT-TV SOUTH BEND IN 19.4 LIC BLCDT -20090224ABRF
20 WUVI-LD WEST LAFAYETTE IN 113.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 WGN-TV CHICAGO IL BMLCDT -20080201APP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 WISE-TV FORT WAYNE IN 221.6 LIC BLCDT -20091103ACK
18 WISE-DR FORT WAYNE IN 221.6 APP BPRM -20080820AHU
18 WVTV MILWAUKEE WI 137.0 LIC BLCDT -20101012ADH
19 WUSI-TV OLNEY IL 340.5 LIC BLEDT -20060619ABG
19 WHOTI PEORIA IL 212.4 LIC BLCDT -20090622AFB
19 WPXD-DR ANN ARBOR MI 362.4 APP BPRM -20080619ALV
19 WXMI GRAND RAPIDS MI 194.9 LIC BLCDT -20030117ABD
19 WXMI GRAND RAPIDS MI 194.9 CP BPCDT -20080619AKI
19 WMTV MADISON WI 200.0 LIC BLCDT -20100413AAW
20 WOTV BATTLE CREEK MI 194.3 LIC BLCDT -20130207AAQ
20 WHA-TV MADISON WI 203.3 LIC BLEDT -20091229ACK
20 WUOVI-LD WEST LAFAYETTE IN 51.9 APP USERRECORD-01



Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of current record

Channel

19

Chan
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
20
20

Call
KDMT
KDMT
KDMI-DR
WGN-TV
WUSI-TV
WHOI
WXMI
WXMI
WMTV
WHA-TV
WUVI-LD

Call
W19CX

City/State
DES MOINES IA
DES MOINES IA
DES MOINES IA
CHICAGO IL
OLNEY IL
PEORIA IL
GRAND RAPIDS MI
GRAND RAPIDS MI
MADISON WI
MADISON WI
WEST LAFAYETTE IN

City/State
STERLING-DIXON IL

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Application Ref. No.

Dist (km
331.
331.
331.
163.
362.
138.
346.
346.
128.
128.
194.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation distance

)

QO 00 UTNN WO WYL

BDFCDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CPp
LIC
LIC
APP

-20060330AMI

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT -20130205AAM
BLCDT -20120627AAE
BPRM -20081219AFT
BMLCDT -20080201APP
BLEDT -20060619ABG
BLCDT -20090622AFB
BLCDT -20030117ABD
BPCDT -20080619AKI
BLCDT -20100413AAW
BLEDT -20091229ACK

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of current record

Channel

19

Chan
16
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
20
23

Call
WTVO
KDMI
KDMT
KDMI-DR
WGN-TV
WUSI-TV
WHOTI
WXMI
WXMI
WMTV
WHA-TV
WQPT-TV

Call
W19CX

City/State
ROCKFORD IL
DES MOINES IA
DES MOINES IA
DES MOINES IA
CHICAGO IL
OLNEY IL
PEORIA IL
GRAND RAPIDS MI
GRAND RAPIDS MI
MADISON WI
MADISON WI
MOLINE IL

City/State
STERLING-DIXON IL

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Application Ref. No.

Dist (km
56.
331.
331.
331.
163.
362
138.
346.
346.
128.
128.
91.

)
2
9
9
S
0
.3
4
2
2
5
8
5

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC

-20070806AFB

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20021024AAS
BPCDT -20130205AAM
BLCDT -20120627AAE
BPRM -20081219AFT
BMLCDT -20080201APP
BLEDT -20060619ABG
BLCDT -20090622AFB
BLCDT -20030117ABD
BPCDT -20080619AKI
BLCDT -20100413AAW
BLEDT -20091229ACK
BLEDT -20030702AAR



26 WKOW MADISON WI 128.8 LIC
34 KQIN DAVENPORT IA 91.5 LIC
20 WUVI-LD WEST LAFAYETTE IN 194.8 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BLCDT -20111006AA0
BLEDT -20120921ADS
USERRECORD-01

S

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State
19 W19DT-D FORT WAYNE IN BNPDTL
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status
18 WISE-TV FORT WAYNE IN 13.3 LIC
18 WISE-DR FORT WAYNE IN 13.3 APP
18 WLQP-LP LIMA OH 87.1 APP
19 WGN-TV CHICAGO IL 234.4 LIC
19 WUSI-TV OLNEY IL 356.7 LIC
19 WHOI PEORIA IL 382.5 LIC
19 WDNI-CD INDIANAPOLIS IN 160.8 LIC
19 WBKI-TV CAMPBELLSVILLE KY 389.6 LIC
19 WPXD-DR ANN ARBOR MI 217.8 APP
19 W47DL-D DETROIT MI 222.0 APP
19 WXMI GRAND RAPIDS MI 188.9 LIC
19 WXMI GRAND RAPIDS MI 188.9 CP
19 WBQC-LP CINCINNATI OH 216.5 APP
19 WCLL-CD COLUMBUS OH 208.1 LIC
20 W20DG-D FORT WAYNE IN 0.0 CP
20 DWJND-LD FINDLAY OH 87.1 APP
20 WUVI-LD WEST LAFAYETTE IN 195.7 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

5

Application Ref. No.

-20091228AAW

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20091103ACK
BPRM -20080820AHU
BDFCDTL -20060331BFI
BMLCDT -20080201APP
BLEDT -20060619ABG
BLCDT -20090622AFB
BLDTA -20090615ADH
BLCDT -20080811ABA
BPRM -20080619ALV
BDISDTT -20120720ABC
BLCDT -20030117ABD
BPCDT -20080619AKI
BDISDTL -20121029AAX
BLDTA -20110616AAM
BNPDTL -20090825AVL
BDCCDTL -20061026AGA

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
19 WXMI

City/State
GRAND RAPIDS MI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State
18 WISE-TV FORT WAYNE IN

Dist (km)

178.5 LIC

6

Status

Application Ref. No.
BLCDT

-20030117ABD

Application Ref. No.
BLCDT -20091103ACK



18 WISE-DR FORT WAYNE IN 178.5 APP BPRM -20080820AHU
18 WVTV MILWAUKEE WI 198.4 LIC BLCDT -20101012ADH
19 WGN-TV CHICAGO IL 194.9 LIC BMLCDT -20080201APP
19 WHOTI PEORIA IL 405.5 LIC BLCDT -20090622AFB
19 WPXD-DR ANN ARBOR MI 183.1 APP BPRM -20080619ALV
19 WMTV MADISON WI 324.6 LIC BLCDT -20100413AAW
20 WOTV BATTLE CREEK MI 14.0 LIC BLCDT -20130207AA0Q
20 WUVI-LD WEST LAFAYETTE IN 200.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 WXMI GRAND RAPIDS MI BPCDT -20080619AKI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 WISE-TV FORT WAYNE IN 178.5 LIC BLCDT -20091103ACK
18 WISE-DR FORT WAYNE IN 178.5 APP BPRM -20080820AHU
18 WVTV MILWAUKEE WIT 198.4 LIC BLCDT -20101012ADH
19 WGN-TV CHICAGO IL 194.9 LIC BMLCDT -20080201APP
19 WHOI PEORIA IL 405.5 LIC BLCDT -20090622AFB
19 WPXD-DR ANN ARBOR MI 183.1 APP BPRM -20080619ALV
19 WMTV MADISON WI 324.6 LIC BLCDT -20100413AAW
20 WOTV BATTLE CREEK MI 14.0 LIC BLCDT -20130207AAQ
20 WUVI-LD WEST LAFAYETTE IN 200.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 K20KF-D DAVENPORT TA BLDTL -20120821AAP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 KSMQ-TV AUSTIN MN 258.8 LIC BLEDT -20081223AAK
20 KNLJ JEFFERSON CITY MO 335.7 LIC BLCDT -20110121ACA
20 WHA-TV MADISON WI 200.8 LIC BLEDT -20091229ACK
20 WUVI-LD WEST LAFAYETTE IN 305.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAH A R R R R R



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call

20 WPVN-CD CHICAGO IL

City/State

Application Ref. No.

BLDTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State
19 WGN-TV CHICAGO IL
20 WHMB-DR INDIANAPOLIS IN
20 WHMB-TV  INDIANAPOLIS IN
20 WOTV BATTLE CREEK MI
20 WHA-TV MADISON WI
21 WYCC CHICAGO IL

20 WUVI-LD WEST LAFAYETTE IN

Dist (km
1.

251.
251.
193
203.

1.

52.

)
4
8
8
.1
2
1
5

Status
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

-20130204ABC

Application Ref. No.

BMLCDT -20080201APP
BPRM -20080619AEU
BLCDT -20120503AAT
BLCDT -20130207AAQ
BLEDT -20091229ACK
BLEDT -20030501ABC

USERRECORD-01

Total scenarios = 1

Result key:
Scenario

1
1 Affected station

Before Analysis
Results for: 20A IL CHICAGO BLDTA 20130204ABC LIC
HAAT 396.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 7468386 7815.0
not affected by terrain losses 7468386 7815.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 672587 1171.1
lost to ATV IX only 672587 1171.1
lost to all IX 672587 1171.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
19A IL CHICAGO BMLCDT 20080201APP LIC
20A WI MADISON BLEDT 20091229ACK LIC
21A IL CHICAGO BLEDT 20030501ABC LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 20A IL CHICAGO BLDTA 20130204ABC LIC
HAAT 396.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 7468386 7815.0
not affected by terrain losses 7468386 7815.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 672587 1171.1
lost to ATV IX only 672587 1171.1
lost to all IX 672587 1171.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1



19A IL CHICAGO BMLCDT 20080201APP LIC

20A WI MADISON BLEDT 20091229ACK LIC
21A IL CHICAGO BLEDT 20030501ABC LIC
20A IN WEST LAFAYETTE USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%

Worst case new IX 0.0000% Scenario 1

FHAH A A R A R A R A R S R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 W20ED-D DECATUR TIL BDCCDTT -20130322A11

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 WUSI-TV OLNEY IL 130.9 LIC BLEDT -20060619ABG
19 WHOI PEORIA IL 106.5 LIC BLCDT -20090622AFB
20 WHMB-DR INDIANAPOLIS IN 237.9 APP BPRM -20080619AEU
20 WHMB-TV  INDIANAPOLIS IN 237.9 LIC BLCDT -20120503AAT
20 KNLJ JEFFERSON CITY MO 293.5 LIC BLCDT -20110121ACA
20 WHA-TV MADISON WI 363.6 LIC BLEDT -20091229ACK
21 WPXS MOUNT VERNON IL 133.9 LIC BLCDT -20081103AAG
20 WUVI-LD WEST LAFAYETTE IN 232.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHA A R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 WTSN-CD EVANSVILLE IN BLDTL -20120328AJA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 WUSI-TV OLNEY IL 120.7 LIC BLEDT -20060619ABG
19 W19DL-D EVANSVILLE IN 15.9 CP BNPDTL -20091210ADR
20 KTEJ JONESBORO AR 387.7 LIC BLEDT -20110818AAQ
20 WHMB-DR INDIANAPOLIS IN 231.1 APP BPRM -20080619AEU
20 WHMB-TV ~ INDIANAPOLIS IN 231.1 LIC BLCDT -20120503AAT
20 WBXX-TV CROSSVILLE TN 333.4 LIC BLCDT -20090619ABRD
20 WNPX-LP NASHVILLE TN 195.6 CP BDFCDTL -20090515ABR
20 WNPX-LP NASHVILLE TN 195.6 LIC BLTTL -20021119ABRM
20 WUOVI-LD WEST LAFAYETTE IN 387.4 APP USERRECORD-01



Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

S Rk

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 W20DG-D FORT WAYNE IN BNPDTL -20090825AVL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 W19DT-D FORT WAYNE IN 0.0 CP BNPDTL -20091228AAW
20 WPVN-CD CHICAGO IL 234.1 LIC BLDTA -20130204ABC
20 WHMB-DR INDIANAPOLIS IN 158.4 APP BPRM -20080619AEU
20 WHMB-TV ~ INDIANAPOLIS IN 158.4 LIC BLCDT -20120503AAT
20 WOTV BATTLE CREEK MI 175.2 LIC BLCDT -20130207AAQ
20 WOTH-CD CINCINNATI OH 216.5 LIC BLDTL -20110128AAX
20 WLWD-LP DAYTON OH 159.9 cCpP BDFCDTL -20111121ADU
20 DWJND-LD FINDLAY OH 87.1 APP BDCCDTL -20061026AGA
20 WLWD-LP SPRINGFIELD OH 155.6 LIC BLTT -20051219ADW
20 WEMJ-TV  YOUNGSTOWN OH 370.8 LIC BLCDT -20061013ARM
21 W21DJ-D FORT WAYNE IN 0.0 CP BNPDTL -20091228AAU
20 WUVI-LD WEST LAFAYETTE IN 195.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHA A R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 WHMB-DR INDIANAPOLIS IN BPRM -20080619AEU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 WUSI-TV OLNEY IL 202.7 LIC BLEDT -20060619ARG
20 WHMB-TV  INDIANAPOLIS IN 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20120503AAT
20 WOTV BATTLE CREEK MI 303.8 LIC BLCDT -20130207AAQ
21 WEYT INDIANAPOLIS 1IN 0.7 LIC BLEDT -20100803ADB
20 WUVI-LD WEST LAFAYETTE IN 199.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAH A R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14



Analysis of current record
Channel Call
20 WHMB-TV

City/State
INDIANAPOLIS 1IN

Application Ref. No.
BLCDT -20120503AAT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 WUSI-TV OLNEY IL 202.7 LIC BLEDT -20060619ABG
20 WHMB-DR INDIANAPOLIS IN 0.0 APP BPRM -20080619AEU
20 WOTV BATTLE CREEK MI 303.8 LIC BLCDT -20130207AAQ0
21 WEYI INDIANAPOLIS IN 0.7 LIC BLEDT -20100803ADB
20 WUVI-LD WEST LAFAYETTE IN 199.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEH A R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 WOTV BATTLE CREEK MI BLCDT -20130207AAQ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 WGN-TV CHICAGO IL 194.3 LIC BMLCDT -20080201APP
19 WPXD-DR ANN ARBOR MI 176.9 APP BPRM -20080619ALV
19 WXMI GRAND RAPIDS MI 14.0 LIC BLCDT -20030117ABD
19 WXMI GRAND RAPIDS MI 14.0 CP BPCDT -20080619AKI
20 WHMB-DR INDIANAPOLIS IN 303.8 APP BPRM -20080619AEU
20 WHMB-TV ~ INDIANAPOLIS IN 303.8 LIC BLCDT -20120503AAT
20 WHA-TV MADISON WI 335.9 LIC BLEDT -20091229ACK
21 WYCC CHICAGO IL 192.4 LIC BLEDT -20030501ABC
21 WMYD DETROIT MI 188.6 LIC BLCDT -20040524A0G
21 WCMW MANISTEE MI 180.3 LIC BLEDT -20090612ABRH
20 WUVI-LD WEST LAFAYETTE IN 196.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHA A R R R R

Analysis of current record

Channel

20

Chan

Call

Call
WHNE-LD

FLINT MI

City/State

City/State

Dist (km)

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status

Application Ref. No.
BDISDTL

-20101223ACD

Application Ref. No.



19 WPXD-DR
19 W47DL-D
20 WHMB-DR
20 WHMB-TV
20 WOTV
20 DWJND-LD FINDLAY OH
20 WEMJ-TV ~ YOUNGSTOWN OH
21 WMYD DETROIT MI
20 WUVI-LD

ANN ARBOR MI
DETROIT MI

INDIANAPOLIS IN
INDIANAPOLIS IN
BATTLE CREEK MI

WEST LAFAYETTE IN
Proposal causes no interference

12.

17.
380.
380.
188.
205.
259.

360.

R OMNOOJdJB-

APP
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
APP

BPRM -20080619ALV
BDISDTT -20120720ABC
BPRM -20080619AEU
BLCDT -20120503AAT
BLCDT -20130207AAQ
BDCCDTL -20061026AGA
BLCDT -20061013ABM
BLCDT -20040524A0G

USERRECORD-01

FHEHH AR A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
20 W20DK-D

City/State
ROSCOMMON MI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
19 W19EA-D
19 W19DQ-D
20 WOTV
20 W20DV-D
20 W20DI-D
20 W20DT-D
21 W21DQ-D
20 WUVI-LD

City/State
ROSCOMMON MIT
STERLING MI

VANDERBILT MI
MIDLAND MI

TRAVERSE CITY MI
BATTLE CREEK MIT

TRAVERSE CITY MI

WEST LAFAYETTE IN

Dist (km)

0.
78.
226.
79.
78.
75.
59.
400.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation distance

O J = U1 oy oy U1 O

Status
CP
CP
LIC
CP
CP
CP
CP
APP

Application Ref. No.
BNPDTL

-20100223ACY

Application Ref. No.

BNPDTL -20100223ACZ
BNPDTL -20100301ACZ
BLCDT -20130207AAQ
BDCCDTL -20120604AFS
BNPDTL -20100301ADA
BNPDTL -20100223ADM
BDISDTL -20130430ACW

USERRECORD-01

FHAF A A A R A A A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
20 W20DV-D

City/State
STERLING MI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
20 WOTV
20 WHNE-LD
20 W20DK-D
20 W20DI-D
20 W20DT-D
21 W21DQ-D

City/State

FLINT MI
ROSCOMMON MI

VANDERBILT MI
MIDLAND MI

BATTLE CREEK MI

TRAVERSE CITY MI

Dist (km)

200.
189.
79.
153.
138.
30.

= O O oW

Status
LIC
CP
CP
CP
CP
CP

Application Ref. No.
BDCCDTL

-20120604AFS

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20130207AAQ
BDISDTL -20101223ACD
BNPDTL -20100223ACY
BNPDTL -20100301ADA
BNPDTL -20100223ADM
BDISDTL -20130430ACW



20 WUVI-LD WEST LAFAYETTE IN 392.2 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference

FHAH A AR A R A R A R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 W20DI-D TRAVERSE CITY MI BNPDTL -20100301ADA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 W19DQ-D TRAVERSE CITY MI 0.0 CP BNPDTL -20100301ACZ
20 WOTV BATTLE CREEK MI 243.5 LIC BLCDT -20130207AAQ
20 W20DK-D ROSCOMMON MI 78.5 CP BNPDTL -20100223ACY
20 W20DV-D STERLING MI 153.9 CP BDCCDTL -20120604AFS
20 W20DT-D VANDERBILT MI 97.1 CP BNPDTL -20100223ADM
20 WHA-TV MADISON WI 362.0 LIC BLEDT -20091229ACK
21 WCMW MANISTEE MI 92.7 LIC BLEDT -20090612ABH
20 WUVI-LD WEST LAFAYETTE IN 388.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHA A R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 WOTH-CD CINCINNATI OH BLDTL -20110128AAX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 WBQC-LP CINCINNATI OH 0.0 APP BDISDTL -20121029AAX
20 WHMB-DR INDIANAPOLIS IN 169.5 APP BPRM -20080619AEU
20 WHMB-TV  INDIANAPOLIS IN 169.5 LIC BLCDT -20120503AAT
20 W20CT-D AUGUSTA KY 58.0 LIC BLDTT -20080819ACK
20 WOTV BATTLE CREEK MI 391.6 LIC BLCDT -20130207AAQ0
20 WLWD-LP DAYTON OH 69.8 CP BDFCDTL -20111121ADU
20 DWJND-LD FINDLAY OH 182.0 APP BDCCDTL -20061026AGA
20 WLWD-LP SPRINGFIELD OH 107.8 LIC BLTT -20051219ADW
20 WEMJ-TV  YOUNGSTOWN OH 393.4 LIC BLCDT -20061013ABM
20 WBXX-TV CROSSVILLE TN 335.5 LIC BLCDT -20090619ABD
20 WUVI-LD WEST LAFAYETTE IN 354.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAH A R R R R 4



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 WLWD-LP DAYTON OH BDFCDTL -20111121ADU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 WBQC-LP CINCINNATI OH 69.8 APP BDISDTL -20121029AAX
20 W20DG-D FORT WAYNE IN 159.9 cCp BNPDTL -20090825AVL
20 WHMB-DR INDIANAPOLIS IN 167.6 APP BPRM -20080619AEU
20 WHMB-TV  INDIANAPOLIS IN 167.6 LIC BLCDT -20120503AAT
20 W20CT-D AUGUSTA KY 108.4 LIC BLDTT -20080819ACK
20 WOTV BATTLE CREEK MI 332.3 LIC BLCDT -20130207AAQ
20 WOTH-CD CINCINNATI OH 69.8 LIC BLDTL -20110128AAX
20 DWJND-LD FINDLAY OH 112.9 APP BDCCDTL -20061026AGA
20 WEMJ-TV ~ YOUNGSTOWN OH 341.0 LIC BLCDT -20061013ABM
21 WBNS-TV COLUMBUS OH 108.3 LIC BLCDT -20021025ABK
20 WUVI-LD WEST LAFAYETTE IN 324.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEH A R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 DWJND-LD FINDLAY OH BDCCDTL -20061026AGA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 W19DT-D FORT WAYNE IN 87.1 CP BNPDTL -20091228AAW
20 W20DG-D FORT WAYNE IN 87.1 CP BNPDTL -20090825AVL
20 WHMB-DR INDIANAPOLIS IN 201.2 APP BPRM -20080619AEU
20 WHMB-TV ~ INDIANAPOLIS IN 201.2 LIC BLCDT -20120503AAT
20 WOTV BATTLE CREEK MI 233.6 LIC BLCDT -20130207AAQ
20 WHNE-LD FLINT MI 205.6 CP BDISDTL -20101223ACD
20 WOTH-CD CINCINNATI OH 182.0 LIC BLDTL -20110128AAX
20 WLWD-LP DAYTON OH 112.9 CP BDFCDTL -20111121ADU
20 WLWD-LP SPRINGFIELD OH 88.1 LIC BLTT -20051219ADW
20 WEFMJ-TV ~ YOUNGSTOWN OH 293.3 LIC BLCDT -20061013ABRM
21 W21DJ-D FORT WAYNE IN 87.1 CP BNPDTL -20091228AAU
21 WBNS-TV COLUMBUS OH 124.4 LIC BLCDT -20021025ABK
20 WUVI-LD WEST LAFAYETTE IN 282.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAH A R R R



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 WLWD-LP SPRINGFIELD OH BLTT -20051219ADW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 WPTD DAYTON OH 42.5 LIC BLEDT -20090923ACN
20 WHMB-DR INDIANAPOLIS IN 199.8 APP BPRM -20080619AEU
20 WHMB-TV  INDIANAPOLIS IN 199.8 LIC BLCDT -20120503AAT
20 WOTV BATTLE CREEK MI 319.4 LIC BLCDT -20130207AAQ0
20 WOTH-CD CINCINNATI OH 107.8 LIC BLDTL -20110128AAX
20 DWJND-LD FINDLAY OH 88.1 APP BDCCDTL -20061026AGA
20 WEMJ-TV ~ YOUNGSTOWN OH 299.3 LIC BLCDT -20061013ABM
21 WBNS-TV COLUMBUS OH 71.2 LIC BLCDT -20021025ABK
22 WCPO-TV CINCINNATI OH 107.8 LIC BLCDT -20101216AAF
23 WIPB MUNCIE IN 130.9 LIC BLEDT -20090717ABL
24 WCVN-TV COVINGTON KY 117.3 LIC BLEDT -20020201ABJ
24 WSFJ-TV NEWARK OH 100.3 LIC BLCDT -20060620ABC
27 WBGU-TV BOWLING GREEN OH 130.6 LIC BLEDT -20090612AFQ
28 WPTO OXFORD OH 110.3 LIC BLEDT -20040714AA0Q
34 WCET CINCINNATI OH 108.9 LIC BLEDT -20061031AAR
35 WLWT CINCINNATI OH 108.9 LIC BLCDT -20050502ABC
20 WUVI-LD WEST LAFAYETTE IN 336.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAFEF A A A A A A S R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 WHA-TV MADISON WI BLEDT -20091229ACK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 WGN-TV CHICAGO IL 203.3 LIC BMLCDT -20080201APP
19 WMTV MADISON WI 3.9 LIC BLCDT -20100413AAW
20 WOTV BATTLE CREEK MI 335.9 LIC BLCDT -20130207AAQ0
20 KSMQ-TV AUSTIN MN 250.4 LIC BLEDT -20081223AAK
21 WYCC CHICAGO IL 202.7 LIC BLEDT -20030501ABC
21 WCWF SURING WI 189.1 LIC BLCDT -20091015ABRT
20 WUVI-LD WEST LAFAYETTE IN 252.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAFE A A A A R A A R R S R A R



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
21 WBKM-LP CHANA TIL BDCCDTL -20061030AMY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 WHA-TV MADISON WI 128.8 LIC BLEDT -20091229ACK
21 WYCC CHICAGO IL 164.0 LIC BLEDT -20030501ABC
21 WMEC MACOMB IL 191.5 LIC BLEDT -20031031ADO
21 WPXS MOUNT VERNON IL 356.7 LIC BLCDT -20081103AAG
21 WEYT INDIANAPOLIS IN 362.1 LIC BLEDT -20100803ADB
21 WCMW MANISTEE MI 359.0 LIC BLEDT -20090612ABH
21 WMKE-CA MILWAUKEE WI 192.8 CP BDISDTA -20120319ADQ
21 WCWE SURING WI 301.1 LIC BLCDT -20091015ABRT
22 W22EE-D ROCKFORD IL 38.5 CP MOD BMPDTL -20110721ABL
20 WUVI-LD WEST LAFAYETTE IN 194.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHA A R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
21 WYCC CHICAGO IL BLEDT -20030501ABC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 WOTV BATTLE CREEK MI 192.4 LIC BLCDT -20130207AAQ
20 WHA-TV MADISON WI 202.7 LIC BLEDT -20091229ACK
21 WMEC MACOMB IL 309.0 LIC BLEDT -20031031ADO
21 WPXS MOUNT VERNON IL 392.8 LIC BLCDT -20081103AAG
21 WEYT INDIANAPOLIS IN 252.4 LIC BLEDT -20100803ADB
21 WMYD DETROIT MI 371.6 LIC BLCDT -20040524A0G
21 WCMW MANISTEE MI 262.7 LIC BLEDT -20090612ARH
21 WCWFEF SURING WI 272.2 LIC BLCDT -20091015ABRT
22 WSBT-TV ~SOUTH BEND IN 120.7 LIC BLCDT -20090224ABRF
22 WVCY-TV MILWAUKEE WI 135.1 LIC BLCDT -20060619AAX
20 WUVI-LD WEST LAFAYETTE IN 53.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAFEH AR A A R R A A R R S R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27



Analysis of current record

Channel

21

Chan
20
20
21
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
20

Call City/State

W21DJ-D FORT WAYNE IN

Application Ref. No.

BNPDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
W20DG-D
DWJND-LD
WYCC
WEYTI
WUPX-TV
WMYD
WCMW
WBNS-TV
W22DV-D
WSBT-TV
WUVI-LD

City/State
FORT WAYNE IN
FINDLAY OH
CHICAGO IL
INDIANAPOLIS IN
MOREHEAD KY
DETROIT MI
MANISTEE MI
COLUMBUS OH
MARION IN
SOUTH BEND IN
WEST LAFAYETTE IN

Dist (km)

0.
87.
234.
157.
367.
222.
353.
208.
45.
116.
195.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

OO Ok J0 U JdWwkFk o

Status
CP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
APP

-20091228AAU

Application Ref. No.

BNPDTL -20090825AVL
BDCCDTL -20061026AGA
BLEDT -20030501ABC
BLEDT -20100803ADB
BLCDT -20040901ACJ
BLCDT -20040524A0G
BLEDT -20090612ABH
BLCDT -20021025ABK
BMPDTL -20110324AAN
BLCDT -20090224ABF

USERRECORD-01

FHEH A R R R R R

Analysis of current record

Channel

21

Chan
20
20
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
20

Call City/State
WEYI

INDIANAPOLIS IN

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Application Ref. No.

BLEDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WHMB-DR
WHMB-TV
WYCC
WMEC
WPXS
WUPX-TV
WMYD
WBNS-TV
WUXP-TV
WBUI
WSBT-TV
WVUT
WCPO-TV
WUVI-LD

City/State
INDIANAPOLIS IN
INDIANAPOLIS IN
CHICAGO IL
MACOMB IL
MOUNT VERNON IL
MOREHEAD KY
DETROIT MI
COLUMBUS OH
NASHVILLE TN
DECATUR IL
SOUTH BEND IN
VINCENNES IN
CINCINNATI OH
WEST LAFAYETTE IN

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km)
0.7

0.7

252 .4
388.9
318.8
313.5

.0
5
4
8
9
9
4
0

380

270.
407.
224.
190.
176.
169.
199.

Status
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

-20100803ADB

Application Ref. No.

BPRM -20080619AEU
BLCDT -20120503AAT
BLEDT -20030501ABC
BLEDT -20031031ADO
BLCDT -20081103AAG
BLCDT -20040901ACJ
BLCDT -20040524A0G
BLCDT -20021025ABK
BLCDT -20060414AAU
BLCDT -20091119ACF
BLCDT -20090224ABF
BLEDT -20090709AFJ
BLCDT -20101216AAF

USERRECORD-01

FHAF A A A R A A R R S R R R



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
21 WMKE-CA

City/State
MILWAUKEE WI

Application Ref. No.

BDISDTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State

20 WHA-TV MADISON WI

21 WBKM-LP CHANA TIL

21 WYCC CHICAGO IL

21 WMEC MACOMB IL

21 WEYTI INDIANAPOLIS IN
21 WMYD DETROIT MI

21 WCMW MANISTEE MI

21 WCWFE SURING WI

22 WVCY-TV
20 WUVI-LD

MILWAUKEE WI

WEST LAFAYETTE IN

Dist (km)

132.
192.
135.
380.
382.
392.
166.
137.

0.
186.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation distance

OO I DNoYOoOY oy P OO

Status
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

-20120319ADQ

Application Ref. No.

BLEDT -20091229ACK
BDCCDTL -20061030AMY
BLEDT -20030501ABC
BLEDT -20031031ADO
BLEDT -20100803ADB
BLCDT -20040524A0G
BLEDT -20090612ABH
BLCDT -20091015ABT
BLCDT -20060619AAX

USERRECORD-01

FHA A R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
22 WRJK-LP

City/State
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS IL

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State
18 WVTV MILWAUKEE WI
19 WGN-TV CHICAGO IL
21 WYCC CHICAGO IL
22 W25DW-D ARBURY HILLS IL
22 WBUI DECATUR IL
22 WSBT-TV SOUTH BEND IN
22 WVUT VINCENNES IN

22  WNEM-TV
22 WVCY-TV
25  WCGV-TV
29  WMAQ-TV
36 WJYS

20  WUVI-LD

BAY CITY MI
MILWAUKEE WI
MILWAUKEE WI
CHICAGO IL
HAMMOND IN

WEST LAFAYETTE IN

Dist (km)

106.
40.
39.
40.

253.

157.

389.

368.

106.

106.
40.
40.
91.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation distance

oY O U1 GO O Oy O N o © @ U1 I

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

-19991020ARA0

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20101012ADH
BMLCDT -20080201APP
BLEDT -20030501ABC
BDISDTL -20120106ABK
BLCDT -20091119ACF
BLCDT -20090224ABF
BLEDT -20090709AFJ
BLCDT -20050615ACI
BLCDT -20060619AAX
BLCDT -20120405AC0
BLCDT -20010531ACY
BLCDT -20100922ABI

USERRECORD-01

FHAH A R R R



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
23

Chan
16
19
21
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
25
27
31
38
38
20

el

Call
WWME-CA

City/State
CHICAGO IL

31

Application Ref. No.
BLTTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WTVO
WGN-TV
WYCC
W25DW-D
WRJK-LP
WSBT-TV
WQPT-TV
W63DG
W23EA-D
WIPB
WBAY-TV
W23BW
W2 3BW
WRJK-LP
WRJIK-LP
WCGV-TV
WCIU-TV
WEFLD
WGBO-DT
WGBO-DT
WUVI-LD

City/State
ROCKFORD IL
CHICAGO IL
CHICAGO IL
ARBURY HILLS IL
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS IL
SOUTH BEND IN
MOLINE IL
ROCHELLE IL
LAFAYETTE IN
MUNCIE IN
GREEN BAY WI
MADISON WI
MADISON WI
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS IL
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS IL
MILWAUKEE WI
CHICAGO IL
CHICAGO IL
JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL
WEST LAFAYETTE IN

Proposal causes no interference

-20040129A0W

Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
134.5 LIC BLCDT -20021024AAS
0.0 LIC BMLCDT -20080201APP
2.5 LIC BLEDT -20030501ABC
1.4 CP BDISDTL -20120106ABK
40.5 LIC BLTT -19991020AA0
121.2 LIC BLCDT -20090224ABF
236.5 LIC BLEDT -20030702AAR
124.5 APP BDISDTL -20090630AAW
133.0 CP MOD BMPDTL -20111011ADU
273.5 LIC BLEDT -20090717ABL
282.9 LIC BMLCDT -20040723ADS
199.6 APP BPTTA -20030326AHF
199.6 LIC BLTTA -20120816ABP
0.0 CP MOD BMPDTL -20140211ACV
0.0 APP BSTA -20130107ACX
137.1 LIC BLCDT -20120405AC0O
0.0 LIC BLCDT -20110822ADN
0.0 LIC BLCDT -20090223ABRV
0.0 CP BPCDT -20120921ACX
2.5 LIC BLCDT -20100709A0T
51.9 APP USERRECORD-01

FHA A R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
23

Chan
16
19
21
22
22
22
23

32

el Call City/State Application Ref. No.
WWME-CA CHICAGO IL BPTTA -20081023AA7Z
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.

WIVO ROCKFORD IL 134.5 LIC BLCDT -20021024AAS
WGN-TV CHICAGO IL 0.0 LIC BMLCDT -20080201APP
WYCC CHICAGO IL 2.5 LIC BLEDT -20030501ABC
W25DW-D ARBURY HILLS IL 1.4 CP BDISDTL -20120106ABK
WRJK-LP ARLINGTON HEIGHTS IL 40.5 LIC BLTT -19991020AA0
WSBT-TV ~ SOUTH BEND IN 121.2 LIC BLCDT -20090224ABF
WQPT-TV MOLINE IL 236.5 LIC BLEDT -20030702AAR



23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
25
27
31
38
38
20

W63DG
W23EA-D
WIPB
WBAY-TV
W2 3BW
W2 3BW
WRJK-LP
WRJK-LP
WCGV-TV
WCIU-TV
WELD
WGBO-DT
WGBO-DT
WUVI-LD

ROCHELLE IL
LAFAYETTE IN
MUNCIE IN

GREEN BAY WI
MADISON WI
MADISON WI
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS
MILWAUKEE WI
CHICAGO IL
CHICAGO IL

JOLIET IL

JOLIET IL

WEST LAFAYETTE IN

Proposal causes no interference

IL
IL

O U1 O OO O OO O WU O u

APP
CP MOD
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
CP MOD
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
APP

BDISDTL -20090630AAW
BMPDTL -20111011ADU
BLEDT -20090717ABL
BMLCDT -20040723ADS
BPTTA -20030326AHF
BLTTA -20120816ABP
BMPDTL -20140211ACV
BSTA -20130107ACX
BLCDT -20120405AC0
BLCDT -20110822ADN
BLCDT -20090223ABV
BPCDT -20120921ACX
BLCDT -20100709AJT

USERRECORD-01

B R R R R R R

FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



